
STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF LEON 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAIUNG 

-.. 
N 
.s:-

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 

acknowledgments, personally appeared Gene Brown, who, after being duly sworn on 

oath, did depose on oath and say that he is the President of Water Management Services, 

Inc., and that on October 12, 2012, he did send by regular U.S. Mail, a copy of the 

Notice Of PAA Rate Increase, attached hereto, to all customers of the utility. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. 

Print arne: Gene Brown 
Print Title: President 

~ 

Sworn to and subscribed before me t·s /5 d;y of October, 2012, by Gene 
Brown, who is personally known to me. 

rint Name: 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
My Commission ElblrM 

o 7035 OCT 16 ~ 

FPSC-COf'irIISSION CLERK 



WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 

CUSTOMER NOTICE 

OCTOBER 12, 2012 

On February 17, 2012, Water Management Services, Inc. (the "Utility"), 
completed its application to the Florida Public Service Commission (the "Commission") 
for increased water rates, in which it requested a permanent revenue increase of 
approximately 55% for water service. 

By Proposed Agency Action Order No. PSC-12-0435-PAA-WS ("PAA Order"), 
issued August 22, 2012, the Commission proposed a revenue increase of 38.76% for 
water service. These increases were designed to allow the Utility the opportunity to 
recover its reasonable and prudent costs for providing service, and a reasonable rate of 
return on its investment in facilities necessary to provide such water service. The Office 
of Public Counsel ("OPC") has protested the PAA Order, and pursuant to law the Utility 
may implement its requested rate increase during the pendency of the protest 
proceeding. However, the Utility has chosen only to implement the rates set forth in the 
PAA Order. The collection of the PAA rates and the increase in service availability 
charges will be held in escrow subject to refund should the ultimate increase be less than 
that in the P AA Order. 

The increased rates and charges are effective for service on or after October 17, 
2012. 

The rates prior to filing and the P AA Order water rates are attached to this 
customer notice. The Commission also authorized an increase in service availability 
charges and the imposition of other service charges as set forth below. 

This notice was prepared by the Utility and approved by the Commission Staff for 
distribution by the Utility to its customers. 

If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the Utility at (850)927-
2648 

Sincerely, 

Water Management Services, Inc. 

070 3 5 OCT 16 ~ 

FPSC-COt1HISSlon CLERl, 



Schedule of Approved Water Rates 

Residential Rates Prior to Commission Utility Commission-

Base Facility Charge by Elling Aooroved Reguested Aooroved 
Interim Final Final Rates Meter Size 

5/8" x 3/4" $27.79 $29.96 $43.06 $34.83 

3/4" $41.69 $44.95 $64.59 $52.25 

I" $69.49 $74.92 $107.66 $87.08 

1 Vz" $138.97 $149.83 $215.31 $174.15 

Gallonage Charge, )2er ks!:al 

0-8,000 Gallons $3.30 $3.56 $5.11 $0.00 

8,001-15,000 Gallons $4.12 $4.44 $6.38 $0.00 

over 15,000 Gallons $4.96 $5.35 $7.68 $0.00 

0-6,000 $6.21 

over 6,000 $7.03 

General Service Rates Prior to Commission Utility Commission-

Base Facility Charge by Elling Aooroved Reguested Approved 
Interim Final Final Rates Meter Size 

5/8" x 3/4" $27.79 $29.96 $43.06 $34.83 

3/4" $41.69 $44.95 $64.59 $52.25 

I" $69.49 $74.92 $107.66 $87.08 

1 Vz" $138.97 $149.83 $215.31 $174.15 

2" $222.36 $239.74 $344.51 $278.64 

3" Compound $416.92 $449.50 $645.95 $557.28 

3" Turbine $486.42 $524.43 $753.63 $609.53 

4" Compound $694.88 $749.18 $1,076.60 $870.75 

4" Turbine $833.84 $899.00 $1,291.90 $1,044.90 

6" Compound $1,389.73 $1,498.33 $2,153.16 $1,741.50 

6" Turbine $1,737.17 $1,872.92 $2,691.46 $2,176.88 

8" Compound $2,223.59 $2,394.34 $3,445.09 $2,786.40 

8" Turbine $2,501.52 $2,696.99 $3,875.69 $3,134.70 

10" Compound $3,196.40 $3,446.17 $4,952.30 $4,005.45 

10" Turbine $4,030.24 $4,345.17 $6,244.19 $5,050.35 

12" Compound $5,975.88 $6,442.84 $9,258.64 $7,488.45 

Gallonage Charge 

Per 1,000 Gallons $4.70 $5.07 $7.28 $6.56 



SERVICE AVAILABILTIY CHARGES 

Plant Capacity Charge 

Residential-per ERC (350 gpd) 
All Others Per Gallon 

Main Extension Charge 

Residential-per ERC (350 gpd) 
All Others Per Gallon 

Meter Installation Fee 

5/8" x 3/4" 
Over 5/8" x 3/4" 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

Late Payment Fee 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE 

$ 5.00 

$3,387.00 
$9.68 

$1,523.00 
$4.35 

$400.00 
Actual Cost 

The NSF Check charges that may be levied pursuant to Section 68.065 and Section 
832.08(5), Florida Statutes, when a customer pays by check and that check is 
dishonored by the customer's banking institution. The Company will charge the amount 
set by Section 68.065 and Section 832.08(5), Florida Statutes, as may be amended. As 
currently set forth in Section 832.08(5), the following fees may be assessed: 

1) $25, if the face value does not exceed $50, 

2) $30, if the face value exceeds $50 but does not exceed $300, 

3) $40, if the face value exceeds $300, 

4) or five percent (5%) of the face amount of the check, whichever is greater. 


